historical consolidated financial statements of Mariner and the statements of revenues and direct operating expenses of
the Forest Gulf of Mexico operations, which are included elsewhere in this prospectus. The statements of revenues
and direct operating expenses of the Forest Gulf of Mexico operations do not include all of the costs of doing
business.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial
results may have been different had the Forest Gulf of Mexico operations been an independent company and had the
companies always been combined. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the merger occurred in the
past or the future financial results that Mariner will achieve after the merger.

45

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

MARINER ENERGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

Forest
Energy Mariner

Mariner
Resources,

Inc. Merger Pro Forma
Historical(1) Historical(2) Adjustments(3) Combined

(In thousands, except share data)

Revenues:
Oil & gas sales $ 126,695 $ 187,776 � $ 314,471
Other revenues 936 � � 936

Total revenues 127,631 187,776 � 315,407
Costs and Expenses:
Lease operating expenses(4) 19,345 34,911 � 54,256
Transportation expenses 1,527 905 � 2,432
General and administrative expenses 17,104 � �(5) 17,104
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 46,768 � 89,806(6) 136,574

Total costs and expenses 84,744 35,816 89,806 210,366

OPERATING INCOME 42,887 151,960 (89,806) 105,041
Interest:
Income 250 � � 250
Expense, net of amounts capitalized (11,139) � (5,616)(7) (16,755)

Income before taxes 31,998 151,960 (95,422) 88,536
Provision for income taxes (12,515) � (19,788)(8) (32,303)

NET INCOME $ 19,483 $ 151,960 $ (115,210) $ 56,233

Earnings per share:
Net Income per share � basic $ 0.58 $ 0.67

Net Income per share � diluted $ 0.56 $ 0.66

Weighted average shares
outstanding � basic 33,640,018 � 50,637,010 84,277,028
Weighted average shares
outstanding � diluted 34,749,009 � 50,656,160 85,405,169

46

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

MARINER ENERGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Forest
Energy Mariner

Mariner
Resources,

Inc. Merger Pro Forma
Historical(1) Historical(2) Adjustments(3) Combined

(In thousands, except share data)

Revenues:
Oil & gas sales $ 196,122 $ 392,272 $ � $ 588,394
Other revenues 3,588 � � 3,588

Total revenues 199,710 392,272 � 591,982
Costs and Expenses:
Lease operating expenses(4) 29,882 80,739 � 110,621
Transportation expenses 2,336 3,383 � 5,719
General and administrative expenses 37,053 � �(5) 37,053
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 59,426 � 270,390(6) 329,816
Impairment of production equipment
held for use 1,845 � � 1,845

Total costs and expenses 130,542 84,122 270,390 485,054

OPERATING INCOME 69,168 308,150 (270,390) 106,928
Interest:
Income 779 � � 779
Expense, net of amounts capitalized (8,172) � (10,378)(9) (18,550)

Income before taxes 61,775 308,150 (280,768) 89,157
Provision for income taxes (21,294) � (9,911)(8) (31,205)

NET INCOME $ 40,481 $ 308,150 $ (290,679) $ 57,952

Earnings per share:
Net Income per share � basic $ 1.24 $ 0.70

Net Income per share � diluted $ 1.20 $ 0.69

Weighted average shares
outstanding � basic 32,667,582 50,637,010 83,304,592
Weighted average shares
outstanding � diluted 33,766,577 50,687,850 84,454,427

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 87

(1) The historical Mariner information presented excludes activity related to the Forest Gulf of Mexico operations as
Mariner acquired them in the merger consummated on March 2, 2006.

(2) The Forest Gulf of Mexico operations historically have been operated as part of Forest�s total oil and gas
operations. No historical GAAP-basis financial statements exist for the Forest Gulf of Mexico operations on a
stand-alone basis; however, statements of revenues and direct operating expenses are presented for the six
months ended June 30, 2006 and for the year ended December 31, 2005.

[…]

previous estimates 835 963 5,971 3,123 4,815 23,553 3,958 5,778 29,524
Extensions,
discoveries and
other additions 1,167 22,307 29,309 504 5,639 8,663 1,671 27,946 37,972
Production (1,791) (18,354) (29,100) (2,783) (49,120) (65,818) (4,574) (67,474) (94,918)
Purchases of
reserves in place 7,181 50,837 93,923 � � � 7,181 50,837 93,923

December 31, 2005 21,647 207,686 337,568 12,494(1) 231,142 306,106(1) 34,141 438,828 643,674

(1) Includes 3,223 Mbbls of natural gas liquids.

ESTIMATED PRO FORMA COMBINED QUANTITIES OF PROVED DEVELOPED RESERVES

Forest Energy Resources, Inc.
Mariner Historical Historical Mariner Pro Forma Combined

Natural Natural Natural
Natural Gas Natural Gas Natural Gas

Oil Gas Equivalent Liquids Gas Equivalent Liquids Gas Equivalent
(Mbbl) (MMcf) (MMcfe) (Mbbl) (MMcf) (MMcfe) (Mbbl) (MMcf) (MMcfe)

December 31, 2005 9,564 110,011 167,395 8,792 142,143 194,895 18,356 252,154 362,290

49

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA COMBINED STANDARDIZED MEASURE OF DISCOUNTED
FUTURE NET CASH FLOWS

For the Year Ending December 31, 2005
Forest Energy Mariner

Mariner Resources, Inc. Pro Forma
Historical Historical Combined

Future cash inflows $ 3,451,321 $ 2,849,998 $ 6,301,319
Future production costs (687,583) (226,248) (913,831)
Future development costs (386,497) (386,855) (773,352)
Future income taxes (695,921) (649,002) (1,344,923)

Future net cash flows 1,681,320 1,587,893 3,269,213
Discount of future net cash flows at 10% per annum (774,755) (292,730) (1,067,485)

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows $ 906,565 $ 1,295,163 $ 2,201,728

Balance, beginning of period $ 494,382 $ 925,837 $ 1,420,219
Increase (decrease) in discounted future net cash flows:
Sales and transfers of oil and gas produced, net of production
costs (213,189) (436,385) (649,574)
Net changes in prices and production costs 425,317 692,164 1,117,481
Extensions and discoveries, net of future development and
production costs 119,501 53,744 173,245
Purchases of reserves in place 189,782 � 189,782
Development costs during period and net change in
development costs 46,632 7,022 53,654
Revision of previous quantity estimates 16,323 109,207 125,530
Net change in income taxes (201,647) (178,643) (380,290)
Accretion of discount before income taxes 49,438 122,217 171,655
Changes in production rates (timing) and other (19,974) � (19,974)

Balance, end of period $ 906,565 $ 1,295,163 $ 2,201,728

50

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR MARINER

The following table shows Mariner�s summary historical consolidated financial data as of and for the six months ended
June 30, 2006 and June 30, 2005, the year ended December 31, 2005, the period from January 1, 2004 through
March 2, 2004, the period from March 3, 2004 through December 31, 2004, and each of the three years ended
December 31, 2003. The summary historical consolidated financial data for the year ended December 31, 2005, the
period from January 1, 2004 through March 2, 2004, the period from March 3, 2004 through December 31, 2004, and